
如果您在组装宜家家具时需要帮助，我们可以为您提供服务，只收取
合理的费用。
详情请咨询宜家工作人员或与我们的宜家中国客服中心联系。联系电话：400-800-2345

If you want help in assembling your furniture, we’ll do it for a small fee.
Details please talk to an IKEA co-worker or contact IKEA China Customer Support Center. 
Tel: 400-800-2345

组装服务

Assembly service

¥80 起
Minimum charge ¥80



服务项目 组装货品价值 收费标准 备注 

普通家具组装
0~1000元 80元 不包含沙发、浴室、厨房和特价品

组装。送货或上门费另计。1001~2000元 160元
>2001元 8%

沙发安装 ￥150/件
此服务不含沙发床组装。
最低收费￥150，以单独货品定义
件数，送货或上门费另计。

上墙安装 ￥40/件 
最低收费￥40。以单独货品定义
件数，包括上墙螺丝及辅材的费
用。送货或上门费另计。

灯具安装 ￥50/盏 最低收费50元。送货或上门费另
计。

注：出于安全考虑，高度超过1米的着地柜体建议您上墙安装。且如果您已经
办理了组装服务，此上墙安装我们将免费提供。

组装服务
选择此服务将为您节省时间和精力，您可以尽情的购买但无须担心后续的组装问
题。一旦您选中了所喜欢的家具并且准备选择组装服务，您可以向与宜家合作的
服务供应商下达服务订单。宜家的工作人员会告诉您如何落实此项服务。



Assembly service
Choosing to take advantage of this additional service will save you time and energy. 
You can buy as much as you want without worrying about how you are going to 
assemble the furniture. Once you have chosen your furniture products, simply make a 
list of the items you want and place an order with an IKEA co-worker. The co-worker 
will guide you through the process and arrange to have your furniture assembled.

Service Value of assemblyed 
furniture

Charge Remark

Furniture assembly ￥0~ ￥1000 ￥80/Item Exclude Sofa, Bath, Kitchen 
and As-Is items.
Added home delivery fee if 
need.

￥1001~ ￥2000 ￥160/Item

>￥2001 8%

Sofa assembly ￥150/Item

Exclude Sofabed accembly.
Minimum charge ￥150. 
Added home delivery fee if 
need.

Wall mounting ￥40/Item

Price of assembly of all 
product components and 
assessories included. 
Minimum charge ￥40. 
Added home delivery fee if 
need.

Lighting assembly ￥50/Item
Minimum charge 50RMB. 
Added home delivery fee if 
need.

*Note:
Wall mounting for the furnitures whose height is more than 100cm and with legs on floor is suggested from 
safety perspective. if you already ordered assembly service for such kinds of furniture, it is free of charge to 
provide wall mounting service for them if you needed. 
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IKEA Beijing Siyuanqiao store
Address: No.59, Futong eastern street, Chaoyang District, Beijing city. 
Zip code: 100102
Free call: 400-800-2345
Store opening hours: 09:30 - 22:00
Restaurant opening hours: 09:00 - 21:00

宜家家居 北京四元桥商场
地址: 北京市朝阳区阜通东大街路59号	
邮编：100102
客服热线: 400-800-2345
商场营业时间：09:30 - 22:00
餐厅营业时间：09:00 - 21:00
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